PTO-1595 (Rev 12/95) Attorney Docket No. 9708.2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Comm	ssioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
Gunter BARTH		Name:	BKN Karl Bogl GmbH & Co.				
Michael SCHMITZ							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Address:	Baustoffwerke, Weissmarterstr.				
3. Nature of conveyance:			D-92318 Neumarkt, Germany				
X Assignment	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other:							
Execution Date: September 1, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the state of th						
	ther with a new application, the state of th	B. Patent No	(s)				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the state of th		(s)				
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who	ther with a new application, the a new application and the second structure of	B. Patent No	(s)				
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application, the a new application and the second structure of	B. Patent No bers attached?  Yes 6. Total number o	(s)				
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb	ther with a new application, the Additional num Additional num n correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No bers attached? 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl	(s)				
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed toge</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whot Concerning document should be marked and address of the should be marked and add</li></ul>	ther with a new application, the Additional num Additional num n correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No bers attached?  Yes 6. Total number o	(s)				
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed toge</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whon Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb</li> <li>ORRICK, HERRINGTON &amp; SUT</li> </ul>	ther with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional nu	B. Patent No bers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed	(s)	ccount			
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed toge</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whot Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb</li> <li>ORRICK, HERRINGTON &amp; SUT 666 Fifth Avenue</li> </ul>	ther with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional nu	B. Patent No bers attached? 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed All or any 8. Deposit Accour	<ul> <li>(s)</li> <li>☑ No</li> <li>f applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>FR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>∅ deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit A</li> </ul>	ccount			
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed toge</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whon Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb</li> <li>ORRICK, HERRINGTON &amp; SUT 666 Fifth Avenue</li> </ul>	ther with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional nu	B. Patent No bers attached? 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed All or any 8. Deposit Accour	(s) ✓ No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Authorized to But Au	ccount			
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whot Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUT 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103-000	ther with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional nu	B. Patent No bers attached? 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C) 2. Enclosed 2. All or any 8. Deposit Accour (Attach duplica	(s) ✓ No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Authorized to But Au	ccount			
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whot Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb</li> <li>ORRICK, HERRINGTON &amp; SUT 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103-000</li> <li>9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b document.</li> </ul>	ther with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional nu	B. Patent No bers attached? 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed All or any 8. Deposit Accour (Attach duplica OT USE THIS SPACE	(s) No f applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Ø deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Are to No. <u>15-0665</u> te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Ø deficiency is a true copy of the original	ccount			
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whon Concerning document should be m Stephen Lieb</li> <li>ORRICK, HERRINGTON &amp; SUT 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103-000</li> <li>9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b</li> </ul>	ther with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional nu	B. Patent No bers attached? 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed All or any 8. Deposit Accour (Attach duplica OT USE THIS SPACE	<ul> <li>(s)</li> <li>☑ No</li> <li>f applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>FR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>/ deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit A- it No. <u>15-0665</u></li> <li>te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	ccount			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0157

# **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, we,

#### **Gunter BARTH and Michael SCHMITZ**

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, whose full post office addresses are, respectively,

#### Butzengrabenweg 16, 77830 Buhlertal, Germany and

#### Im Eichert 7, 77815 Weitenung, Germany

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

## ANCHORING OF OUTDOOR TRAFFIC AREAS PROVIDED WITH COBBLESTONES OR PAVING STONES

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada identified as Application Serial No. 2,209,787 filed on **July 4, 1997** and as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as Application Serial No. 08/887,675 filed on **July 3, 1997**,

AND WHEREAS,

#### BKN Karl Bogl GmbH & Co.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

#### Baustoffwerke, Weissmarterstr., D-92318 Neumarkt, Germany

desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for Canada and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made;

AND WE, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

### PATENT REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0158

Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

representatives.		Tfforbaim			1et		
SIGNED at		Iffezheim		this _	1st.	_day of	
September	<u>,</u> 1997.			/			
				1.1	7		
		By:	_111	MCC			
		Name: GUNTER BARTH					
		STATEM	ENT BY WITN	ESS			
I, F	Petra Knapp			whose full <b>n</b>	ost office	address is:	
	onrad-Lenzinge	n_Str 6		_, whose full p			
						, was	
personally presen	t and did see GUN	IEK BAK		n to me, execu	te the abo	ve assignment.	
		Den	Poer	c (n	1 D. O		
		By:		<u> </u>	- A 1.	<u> </u>	
					•		
SIGNED	at	I	ffezheim	thic	1st.	Jan. of	
				tms_		day of	
September	<u>,</u> 1997.			4			
		Dag	. //	11.00			
By: <u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>U</u></u>							
		name:	MICHAEL SC				
				<b>F</b> AA			
		STATEM	ENT BY WITN	<u>ESS</u>			
I, Pe	etra Knapp			_, whose full p	out office	addross is	
1,	onrad-Lenzinge	r-Str. 6.		-	ost onice		
	t and did see MIC	• • • •			voouto the	, was	
		NAEL SUI		nown to me, e.	xecute the	above	
assignment.			$\overline{}$	1			
		<b>D</b>	Ich 1	s hug	Saa		
		By:			{		
				ľ	' N		

PATENT REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0159 ,

**RECORDED: 10/27/2000**